

---

---

**In the Supreme Court of the United States**

OCTOBER TERM, 1982

---

ELIZABETH ANDERSON HISHON, PETITIONER

v.

KING & SPALDING

---

*ON WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE  
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR  
THE ELEVENTH CIRCUIT*

---

**BRIEF FOR THE UNITED STATES AND  
THE EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION  
AS AMICI CURIAE SUPPORTING REVERSAL**

---

REX E. LEE

*Solicitor General*

WM. BRADFORD REYNOLDS

*Assistant Attorney General*

PAUL M. BATOR

*Deputy Solicitor General*

DAVID A. STRAUSS

*Assistant to the Solicitor General*

BRIAN K. LANDSBERG

JAMES W. CLUTE

*Attorneys*

*Department of Justice*

*Washington, D.C. 20530*

*(202) 633-2217*

DAVID L. SLATE

*General Counsel*

PHILIP B. SKLOVER

*Associate General Counsel*

VINCENT BLACKWOOD

*Assistant General Counsel*

JUDY TRENT ELLIS

*Attorney*

*Equal Employment Opportunity Commission*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Interest of the United States and the Equal Employment Opportunity Commission .....	1
Statement .....	1
Summary of arguments .....	4

**QUESTION PRESENTED**

Whether a law firm organized as a partnership violates Title VII of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 (42 U.S.C. 2000e *et seq.*), if one of the associates in its employ is denied, on the basis of her sex, an equal opportunity to be considered for admission to the partnership.

A. The opportunity to be admitted to the partnership was a term, condition, and privilege of petitioner's employment as an associate; respondent therefore had to consider her for admission on a non- discriminatory basis .....	7
B. Decisions concerning the selection of partners are not insulated from the pro- hibitions of Title VII .....	13
Conclusion .....	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Albemarle Paper Co. v. Moody</i> , 472 U.S. 405 .....	12
<i>Allied Chemical &amp; Alkali Workers, Local No. 1 v. Pittsburgh Plate Glass Co.</i> , 404 U.S. 157 .....	5, 8-9
<i>Bartmass v. Drewrys U.S.A., Inc.</i> , 444 F.2d 1186, cert. denied, 404 U.S. 939 .....	12

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Interest of the United States and the Equal Employment Opportunity Commission .....	1
Statement .....	1
Summary of argument .....	4
